Surasak Chaiyen, and Miss Neeracha Panboonhom; two of these five directors jointly sign their

names with the company's common seal being affixed.

Limitation of authority of the director(s) is/are as follows: None.

4. Capital Registered capital: 2,500,000,000 Baht   (Two Billion Five Hundred Million

Baht Only)

Paid-up capital: 2,500,000,000 Baht   (Two Billion Five Hundred Million

Baht Only)

5. Location of Head office: 80, Soi Bang Na-Trat 30, Debaratna Road, Bang Na Tai

Sub-district, Bang Na District, Bangkok.
                   6. The Company Registered 24 Business activities, as shown in the copy of the 3